SGA Resolution 10-16-F:

A Resolution to suggest a change in the name of the Department of Engineering Technology

Whereas: Some graduate schools do not realize that MTSU has an Engineering Program because of the Department name: Department of Engineering Technology.

Whereas: It is a concern that this lack of a specific title of this program could cost MTSU future engineering students.

Whereas: The current Department name could be confusing to potential employers and hinder an engineering graduate's potential prospects.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE 79^{TH} CONGRESS OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

Section 1: The name of The Department of Engineering Technology shall be changed to The Department of Engineering and Engineering Technology, or something to that effect as determined by the appropriate university officials.

Sponsor: Jericho Marsh

,	